0271
- 3 connected versions
Inserted cartridge
Threaded connection
Sub-plate mounting
- 6 pressure ratings
25, 50, 100, 200, 315, 400 bar
- 2 adjustment versions

Pressure valves ｜ Type DBD...10 Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic /0803
Technical data
Ordering code
Pressure relief valve,
Direct operated
Connection version
Inserted cartridge                                               =K
Threaded connection                                       =G
Sub-plate mounting                                          =P
Further details
in clear text
No code =                           NBR seals
V             =                           FKM seals
For threaded connection valve
No code =                                                    Inch
2 =                                                Metric
/ /DBD 10
Adjusting bolt
with protective cap               =S
Regulating handle                 =H
Connection G K P
Nominal
size
  6= 6 6 6
  8= 8 - -
10= 10 10 10
15= 15 - -
20= 20 20 20
25= 25 - -
30= 30 30 30
Size 10 6, 8, 15 and 20 25 and 30
Pressure
ratings
(up to...)
2.5=25bar
5=50bar
10=100bar
20=200bar
31.5=315bar
40=400bar
2.5=25bar
5=50bar
10=100bar
20=200bar
31.5=315bar
40=400bar
2.5=25bar
5=50bar
10=100bar
20=200bar
31.5=315barSize
*
10=                                                                               10 series
Fluid
Mineral oil suitable for NBR and FKM seal
Phosphate ester for FKM seal
Fluid temperature range ℃
-30 to +80 (NBR seal)
-20 to +80 (FKM seal)
Viscosity range mm2/s 10 to 800
Degree of contamination Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination: